5PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
Automatic Door Bottoms
HOW TO ORDER
Orders@LegacyLLC.com Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Email PhoneEasy Ways
To Order
How To Order:   Automatic Door Bottoms
PART NUMBER  &   FINISH    -     OPTIONS    -    LENGTH (IN)
- -7463 CA FX 36
PA
R
T
N
U
M
B
ER
LE
N
G
T
H
O
P
T
IO
N
S
Options vary by product. Please check available options listed for each product.
F
IN
IS
H
Finishes vary by product. Please check
available finishes listed for each product.
CA - Clear Anodized
MA - Mill Aluminum
BK - Black Anodized Aluminum
DB - Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum
GD - Gold Anodized Aluminum
WP - White Powder Coat
AVAILABLE SIZES - Can be manufactured to any length from 12" to 144".
Please specify to nearest 1⁄16"
Example    #7463CA-FX-36
#7763CA
#7163DB
#7463CA-FX
#7553MA
#7593CA-FX
Blank - No Option
AIR - Air Flow
BRW - Brillow
EA - Electrical Actuator
EMI/RFI - Electromagnetic /
Radio Frequency Interference
EP - Extended Plunger
FL - Fire Label
FX - Intumescent
LIG - Ligature Resistant
LL - Lead Lined
LS - Light Spring
PULL - Pull Out  Out
PV - Pivot Doors
SF - Security Fasteners
SL - Sliding Doors
TD - Top Door Installation
7023
7053

Please specify to nearest 1⁄16"
Door Sweeps
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE    #7823CA-LIG-36
ORB - Oil-Rubbed Bronze
POL - Polished Bronze
PSA - Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
SF - Security Fasteners
#7933SS
#7183MA
#7452MB
#799MA
#7774DB
Orders@LegacyLLC.com Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Email PhoneEasy Ways
To Order
How To Order:  Door Sweeps
78918
79408N
7W933
27PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
SS - Stainless Steel
Orders@LegacyLLC.com Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Email PhoneEasy Ways To
Order
How To Order:  Thresholds
- -30756 BR EPX 36
8FC
9FC

#5881S-BK
#52408S-BK
HOW TO ORDER
50 PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
How To Order:  Perimeter Seals
PART NUMBER   &    FINISH    -   OPTIONS   -    LENGTH
- -5077 CA FX 36
P
A
R
T
 #
F
IN
IS
H
 /
 M
A
T
E
R
IA
L
O
P
T
IO
N
S
Options vary by product. Please check available options listed for each product.
Perimeter seals are available in Aluminum
and Steel in various options. Please check
available finishes listed for each product.
CA - Clear Anodized Aluminum
MA - Mill Aluminum
BK - Black Anodized Aluminum
DB - Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum
MB - Matte Black Powder Coat
WP - White Powder Coat
BR - Architectural Bronze
SP - Grey Steel Prime
SS - Stainless Steel
Blank - No Option
EMI/RFI - Electromagnetic/Radio
Frequency Interference
FL - Fire Label
FOAM - Foam Insert
FX - Intumescent
LIG - Ligature Resistant
Example    #5077CA-FX-36
501
513
523
589
599
5001
5041
5071
5072
5074
5075
5077SPB
5077
5078SPB
5078
5175
5178
5203-FX
5217
5272
5274
5413
PB-BK - Black Pile Brush
PB-GY - Grey Pile Brush

L E N G T H Please specify to nearest 1⁄16"
Perimeter Seals
HOW TO ORDER
59PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
Meeting Stiles / Astragals
HOW TO ORDER
How To Order:  Meeting Stiles / Astragals
PART NUMBER    &   FINISH    -    LENGTH   -    OPTIONS
- -7383 CA 84
P
A
R
T
 #
F
IN
IS
H
O
P
T
IO
N
S
Finishes vary by product. Please check
available finishes listed for each product.
Options vary by product. Please check available options listed for each product.
CA - Clear Anodized Aluminum
MA - Mill Aluminum
DB - Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum
BK - Black Anodized Aluminum
MB - Matte Black Powder Coat
WP - White Powder Coat
SP - Steel Prime
SS - Stainless Steel
BOTH DOORS
ACTIVE
ONE  ACTIVE DOOR
Blank - No Option
FL - Fire Label
LIG - Ligature Resistant
NH - No Holes
POL - Polished Bronze
PSA - Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
Example   #7383CA-84-TX
#7531
#7731
PAIR OF
#74918CA
#735MA

#1019CA
APPLICATION
How To Order:  Hinges
- -1019 CA HD 84
PART NUMBER    &   FINISH   -   OPTIONS  -     LENGTH
F
IN
IS
H
O
P
T
IO
N
S
Blank - No Option
CE - Concealed Electric
EPT -  Electrical Power Transfer
L E N G T H
HD - Heavy Duty
HT - Hospital Tip
LH - Left-Handed
CA - Clear Anodized Aluminum
MA - Mill Aluminum
DB - Dark Bronze Anodized Aluminum
WP - White Powder Coat
SS - Stainless Steel
Finishes vary by product. Please check
available finishes listed for each product.
Options vary by product. Please check available options listed for each product.
P
A
R
T
 #
115
117
517LPT
1019
1026
1027
1059
1559
10059
RH - Right-Handed
SF - Security Fasteners
ST - School Tip
Specialty Hinges
HOW TO ORDER
CONTINUOUS HINGES
Orders@LegacyLLC.com Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Email PhoneEasy Ways To
Order
71PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
PART NUMBER    &   FINISH    -   OPTIONS   -   LENGTH
- -3CH BR PSA 84
P
A
R
T
 #
M
A
T
E
R
IA
L Finishes vary by product. Please check
available finishes listed for each product.
Options vary by product. Please check available options listed for each product.
BR - Bronze
SS - Stainless Steel
ZN - Zinc
CU - Copper
Blank- Standard Fasteners supplied
PSA - Pressure Sensitive Adhesive
Example    #3CHBR-84
1

	 Tableau ± 1/8"
Flood Barriers
HOW TO ORDER
Orders@LegacyLLC.com Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Email PhoneEasy Ways To
Order
Example   #5027MA-30X60How To Order:  Flood Barriers
2275
5021
5027
5028
5029
5121
P
A
R
T
 #
5127
5125
5128
5129
22070CH
22070-OS
Flood barrier panels can be built to any custom height, subject only to
practical constraints on the ease of fitting into and removing from mounting
brackets.  Specify to nearest 1".  Panels specified for stacking are supplied with
connecting aluminum Bar Clamps.
Ordering Note
Because of the range
of available options and
the precision needed
for efficient installations,
Flood Barriers are typically
specified in consultation
with our Engineering
Department.
Call our engineering
department to discuss.
LEGACY ENGINEERING
Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
88 PRODUCT CATALOG #24                           WWW.LEGACYLLC.COM      |      PH: (718) 292-5333      |      CONTACT@LEGACYLLC.COM                           MADE IN USA
Acoustical Composite Sheet (ACS)
Acoustical Composite Sheet (ACS) is proprietary, special-purpose rubber material manufactured
in sheet form – developed primarily for sound door OEM use as acoustical core to improve STC
ratings. This lead-free, densely filled polyurethane rubber effectively blocks sound transmission
while minimizing sound vibrations in the door itself for superior STC performance, without the
weight and cost of conventional solid-lead acoustical linings.
Call our engineering department to discuss possible applications for your
sound door program.
LEGACY ENGINEERING
Local: +1 (718) 292-5333
Toll Free: +1 (888) 383-3330
Its non-toxic, inert properties also make ACS suitable for a range of additional
OEM applications, which we are available to discuss for possible collaboration.
Specialized Systems & Applications
ACOUSTICAL COMPOSITE SHEET
FOR DOOR OEMS
Sound Transmission Coefficients
1⁄4" Thick 1⁄8" Thick
Frequency STC - 1⁄4" STC - 1⁄8"
125 Hz 18 db 14 db
250 Hz 20 db 15 db
500 Hz 25 db 20 db
1000 Hz 28 db 23 db
2000 Hz 32 db 37 db
4000 Hz 37 db 33 db
Sound Transmission Class: 28 24
Physical Properties #ACS250X12 #ACS125X12